# CH \$40.00 221055

ETAS ID: TM675929

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summit Container Corporation		08/24/2021	Corporation: COLORADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Summit Packaging Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	10945 State Bridge Rd.	
Internal Address:	Ste. 401-428	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
ſ	Registration Number:	2210556	PICSMAT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027197049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027197000

Email: ckelly@wiley.law

Correspondent Name: Christopher Kelly

Address Line 1: 1776 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: WILEY REIN LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	890240005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SUMMIT Assignment of Mark PICSMAT#page1.tif source=SUMMIT Assignment of Mark PICSMAT#page2.tif source=SUMMIT Assignment of Mark PICSMAT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0942

900644771

### ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARK is made as of August 24 , 2021, between SUMMIT CONTAINER CORPORATION, a Colorado corporation ("Assignee") and SUMMIT PACKAGING SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

Assignor is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, having its principal office at 10945 State Bridge Rd, Ste. 401-428 Alpharetta, GA 30022, and is the owner of the right, title and interest in, to and under the following registered mark (the "Mark"):

TITLE	APPLN NO.	APPLN DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
PICSMAI	75/335,749	Aug 4, 1997	2210556	Dec 15, 1998

Assignce is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 10945 State Bridge Rd, Ste. 401-428 Alpharetta, GA 30022, is an affiliate of Assignor, and desires to acquire the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark (including the registrations thereof and applications therefor (wherever filed)), whether statutory or at common law, together with the goodwill, if any, associated with the use of the Mark.

Assignor hereby covenants for itself and its legal representatives, and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell the Mark in conflict with this Assignment, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith;

This Assignment of Mark may be executed in multiple counterparts,

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4834-0083-0068

### SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment of Mark as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: CORPORATION

SUMMIT CONTAINER

By;

Adam C. Walker, Chief Executive

Officer

ASSIGNEE:

SUMMIT PACKAGING

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0943

By: Adam C. Walker, Chief Executive

Officer

By signing below, HAMMEL COMPANIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Hammel"), as successor agent to MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Monroe") hereby consents to the foregoing assignment of Mark, with no loss of the security interest granted to Hammel pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 6, 2014 made by Assignor in favor of Monroe, which Patent and Trademark Security Agreement was assigned to Hammel on March 24, 2021.

HAMMEL COMPANIES, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0944

# SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment of Mark as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	SUN	AMIT CONTAINER CORPORATION
	By:	Adam C. Walker, Chief Executive Officer
ASSIGNEE:	SUN	MIT PACKAGING SOLUTIONS, LLC
	By:	Adam C. Walker, Chief Executive Officer
successor agent to MONROE CAPITAL.) limited liability company ("Monroe") her no loss of the security interest granted to l	MANAG eby conse Hammel ade by A	ents to the foregoing assignment of Mark, with pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security ssignor in favor of Monroe, which Patent and
	НАМ	MEL COMPANIES, INC.
	By:	イング Name: <u>スとファ</u> ソムので Title: フズムムスとス

RECORDED: 09/22/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0945